CH \$2840.00 15783(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.		03/11/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	390 Greenwich Street, 1st Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10013
Entity Type:	Bank: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 113

900318300

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1578361	VETMART
Registration Number:	1615854	
Registration Number:	2434196	PETSMART.COM
Serial Number:	75314521	
Serial Number:	75115829	
Serial Number:	75315701	
Serial Number:	78339391	ALGAE THINS
Serial Number:	75395810	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86024525	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86024529	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86024540	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86024544	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86024548	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86024552	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	86027003	ALL LIVING THINGS
Serial Number:	77742528	ALL THE WATER WITHOUT THE WORK
Serial Number:	77783601	ALL THE WONDER WITHOUT THE WORK
Serial Number:	77693145	ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF YOUR PET

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0001

Serial Number:7459Serial Number:7716Serial Number:7883		AUTHORITY AWARD BE BETTER TOGETHER BONE BOOTH BOUNCE BOUNCE
Serial Number: 7716 Serial Number: 7883	63965 37705 06011 32444	BE BETTER TOGETHER BONE BOOTH BOUNCE
Serial Number: 7883	37705 06011 32444	BONE BOOTH BOUNCE
	06011 32444	BOUNCE
Serial Number: 7790	32444	
		BOUNCE
Serial Number: 7798	17077	
Serial Number: 7511		
Serial Number: 8549	96572	CANAPALOOZA
Serial Number: 7523	32599	COMPANION ROAD
Serial Number: 8602	24517	CRITTER DOME
Serial Number: 8547	75810	DENTLEY'S
Serial Number: 7520)2331	DENTLEY'S CHEWRITE
Serial Number: 7886	61181	EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN'
Serial Number: 7534	17894	EXQUISICAT
Serial Number: 7438	35166	G GROOMAX
Serial Number: 8644	19349	GOOD NATURED
Serial Number: 7597	76853	GRACEFUL FLIGHT
Serial Number: 7423	39400	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38172	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38185	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38217	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38841	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38845	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38847	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8593	38850	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8594	18721	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8594	18724	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8594	18981	GRREAT CHOICE
Serial Number: 8521	12293	HAPPINESS IN STORE
Serial Number: 8619	99699	INSPIRED BY PETS
Serial Number: 7839	99435	LIL' PAW
Serial Number: 8529	93378	LOOK GREAT GUARANTEE YOU'RE HAPPY OR IT'
Serial Number: 7523	36895	NUTRIPHASE
Serial Number: 7802	26051	PETPERKS
Serial Number: 7848	37137	PETPERKS
Serial Number: 7373	37004	PETSMART
	79558	PETSMART
Serial Number: 7411	16938	PETSMART

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78779554	PETSMART
Serial Number:	77742524	PETSMART AQUARIUM SERVICES
Serial Number:	74556637	PETSMART CHARITIES
Serial Number:	86539459	PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD
Serial Number:	86539798	PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD
Serial Number:	78368653	PETSMART PETSHOTEL
Serial Number:	85887833	PETSMART VET ASSURED THE STANDARD FOR PE
Serial Number:	77777757	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P
Serial Number:	77777763	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P
Serial Number:	77777766	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY P
Serial Number:	77777641	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY
Serial Number:	77777644	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY
Serial Number:	77777645	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY
Serial Number:	75717136	PETSMART.COM
Serial Number:	86373999	PURRRELY DIVINE
Serial Number:	78328002	RESCUE WAGGIN
Serial Number:	74016725	SANTA CLAWS
Serial Number:	78368683	SMART PETS
Serial Number:	77898606	SMART SELECTOR
Serial Number:	77898608	SMART SELECTOR
Serial Number:	74461371	SOPHISTA CAT
Serial Number:	77619971	THINK TWICE
Serial Number:	77620005	THINK TWICE
Serial Number:	74802297	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024603	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024633	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024639	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024641	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024645	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024649	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	86024784	TOP FIN
Serial Number:	74228055	TOP PAW
Serial Number:	86024522	TOP PAW
Serial Number:	86025268	TOP PAW
Serial Number:	86026998	TOP PAW
Serial Number:	86027015	TOP PAW
Serial Number:	86027035	TOP PAW
Serial Number:	86027039	TOP PAW

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86027049	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	86027052	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	86027055	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	86027069	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	86027229	TOP PAW	
Serial Number:	75032240	TOP WING	
Serial Number:	75766211	TOYSHOPPE	
Serial Number:	75765647	TOYSHOPPE	
Serial Number:	75717137	UNLOCK THE FUN	
Serial Number:	86208060	WE CREATE MORE MOMENTS	
Serial Number:	74532367	WHERE PETS ARE FAMILY	
Serial Number:	78126191	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024555	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024576	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024581	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024584	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024588	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024595	WHISKER CITY	
Serial Number:	86024598	WHISKER CITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123037064

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.318.6824

Email: christinedionne@paulhastings.com **Correspondent Name:** Chirstine Dionne c/o Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78644.00030 (ABL)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Dionne
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Dionne/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015

Total Attachments: 18

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page1.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page2.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page3.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

(executed)#page4.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page5.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page6.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page7.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page8.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page9.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page10.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page11.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page12.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page13.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page14.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page15.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page16.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page17.tif

source=PetSmart Argos ABL Trademark Security Agreement PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (executed)#page18.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of March 11, 2015 (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), between PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

Reference is made to the ABL Credit Agreement dated as of March 11, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Argos Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), PetSmart, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "U.S. Borrower"), PETM Canada Corporation, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company (the "Canadian Borrower", and together with the U.S. Borrower, the "Borrowers"), the Lenders party thereto and Citibank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, and the various other parties thereto (b) the Collateral Agreement dated as of March 11, 2015 (the "Collateral Agreement"), among Holdings, the U.S. Borrower, the various other Grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrowers subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The Grantor is an Affiliate of the Borrowers and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to make additional Loans and as consideration for Loans previously made. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Collateral Agreement or the Credit Agreement, as applicable. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Collateral Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under any Trademarks now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>").

SECTION 3. <u>Collateral Agreement</u>. The Security Interest granted to the Administrative Agent herein is granted in furtherance, and not in limitation, of the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Collateral Agreement. The Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PETSMART'S SUPPORT GROUP, INC.

By:

Vame: Carrie W. Teffner

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

[ABL TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE]

CITIBANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent,

By:

Name: Title:

Christopher Marino Vice President and Director

REEL: 005476 FRAME: 0008

Schedule I

Intellectual Property

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Owner Client		Trademark File Reference	Country Next Renewal	Appl. Date Reg. Date	, No.	Status Sub Status	Agent Supervisor	
			Due 					
United States	of Ameri	ca		X				
PETsMART St Support Group,		(Device Only)	United States of America	S Jun 25 1997	75314521	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	Christian 1
		359	May 4 2019	May 4 1999	2243580	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31 cat food	and edible treats and bis	scuits for dogs					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	(Device Only)	United States of America	Jun 7 1996	75115829	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	1.11
		364	Mar 25 2017	Mar 25 1997	2047930	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	5
Class	42							
Goods	retail pe	et supply store services; r	nail order catalog	services featuri	ng pet food, supp	lies and accessor	ries	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	(Device Only)	United States of America	Jun 27 1997	75315701	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	1000 T
		360	Jun 2 2018	Jun 2 1998	2162154	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31							
Goods	dog foo	d						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALGAE THINS	United States of America	Dec 11 2003	78339391	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		388	Jul 19 2015	Jul 19 2005	2974281	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	ALGAE THINS
Class Goods	31 Fish Fo	od						
Group, Inc.		ALL LIVING THINGS 330	United States of America May 16 2020		75395810 2350602	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	ALL LIVING TRINGS
Class	21 Cages, l	housing and play habitate	***************************************		***************************************			ter and feed dishes, ladders,
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS 682	United States of America Aug 19 2024	Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	86024525 4587318	Registered	Rhonda Snyder	

Schedule I-1

ennin	 10							
Class Goods	28 Toys fo	r domestic pets						
ymmmmmmm Kacons		munimum						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024529	Registered		
		683	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587320		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31							
Goods	Hay; fo	od for small animals; edi	ble treats for sma	ll animals; bird	food; bird seed;	bird treats; cuttle	bones for birds; anin	nal litter
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America		86024540	Registered		
guumuumuumu		.684 	Sep 16 2024	Sep 16 2014	4604257		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	21		C'-1	1	1	C11	C 11-1-	!11!1!4!11!1
Goods		im ornaments; aquarium animal litter pans; Plasti				ior animai cages;	cages for domestic b	irds; bird baths; small animal
Class	26							
&Goods	Artifici	al plants for aquariums						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024544	Registered		
<u> </u>	,,,,,,,,,,,,	685	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595616		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	20							
Goods	Cage co	overs for pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024548	Registered		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		686	Sep 9 2024	Sep 9 2014	4599967		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	11							
Goods	Electric	al accessories for habitat	s for reptiles, aqu	atics, small anin	nals and birds, I	namely heaters, he	eating mats, water fil	ters, bulbs and lights
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL LIVING THINGS	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024552	Registered		
		687	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595617		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class Goods	5	als for use in aquariums;						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	THINGS	United States of America		86027003	Registered	n	
ļ		692	Sep 9 2024	Sep 9 2014	4599974		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	18	carriers; paper for use as	animal hadding					
munumun		carriers, paper for use as	animai bedding	*******				
Class	22							
&Goods	Cotton	nesting material for birds						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL THE WATER WITHOUT THE WORK	United States of America	May 21 2009	77742528	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALE THE WALFR WITH THE WORK
		333	Jun 22 2020	Jun 22 2010	3805677	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	65766
Class	35							
Goods	Retail s	tore services, namely, a s	ection within a re	etail establishme	nt featuring pre	treated water for a	aquariums in homes :	and businesses
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ALL THE WONDER WITHOUT THE WORK	United States of America	Jul 17 2009	77783601	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	ALS, THE WOMER WITHOUT THE WORK
		339	Aug 24 2020	Aug 24 2010	3836793	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class								
Goods		ım set-up and installation	, cleaning and wa	ater changes pro	vided to busine	ss and residential	customers	
·				animuminamina	······			

Secretar Store Support AUTHORITY United States of Age 24 1992 74269710 Registered Support Group Authority America Age 24 1992 74269710 Registered Support Group Authority America Age 27 7023 Age 27 7023 Age 27 7023 Age 27 7024 Age 27 7025 Age 27 7	Group, Inc.	Support	ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF	United States of America	Mar 17 2009	77693145	Registered	Christy Hub- bard	
Secretary Control of Support Authority Support Authority States of Apr 24 1992 74269710 Registered Support Group Rhonda Snyder Support Rhonda Snyder Support Group Support	F ,		YOUR PET		May 29 2012	4150474	8&15 due		ALL YOU NEED FOR THE LIFE OF YOUR PET
AUTHORITY Authority Courty Lee. 348 AUTHORITY Authority Authority Apr 27 2023 Apr 27 1993 1768199 Removed Registered Support Registered Support Removed Resolute Stores Support Registered Support Resolute Stores Support Group Inc. 389 Mar 22 2011 Mar 22 2011 3935501 8435 due Resolute Stores Support Group Inc. 395 Nov 1 2021 Nov 1 2011 4050063 8435 due Resistered Support Group Persuant Store Support Group P								*	
aliass 31 code food, cat food and edible pet treats affirmant Store Support AWARD America Apr 24 2007 77163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group BE BETTER TOGETHER America Apr 24 2007 Apr 27 2008 Allowed to Lapse Support Together			et supply store services						
Signard Stores Support AWARD Collised States of New 16 1994 74599654 America Mar 23 2019 Mar 23 1999 2234471 Registered Renewal date		Support	AUTHORITY	United States of America	Apr 24 1992	74269710	Registered		
setSmart Store Support AWARD America Apr 24 2007 Art 639654 Allowed to Editional Store Support Editional Store Support BE BETTER Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 553 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 554 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support Be Better Croup, Inc. 555 Feb 24 2007 T7163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Group Support			348	Apr 27 2023	Apr 27 1993	1768199	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Affection of the period of the			d, cat food and edible pe	et treats					
America Age 23 2019 Mar 23 1919 2234471 Renewal due Rhondu Snyder Research to be per food Residuant Store Support BE BETTER United States of Apr 24 2007 77163965 Allowed to PetSmart Store Support Group Bass 35 Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhondu Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER America 353 Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhondu Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER BE BETTER TOGETHER BE BETTER TOGETHER America 353 Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhondu Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER BE BETTER TOGETHER BE BETTER TOGETHER BE BETTER TOGETHER America 355 Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring per food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores, online retail store services featuring per food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores, online retail stores services featuring per food, pet supplies, pet accessories; providing information about pet obedience training services and pet dobedience pet obedience training services; providing information about pet obedience training services alass 43 Red bearding, kennel services, and pet day care services providing information about pet boarding and pet day care LetSmart Store Support BONE BOOTH United States of Mar 15 2006 78837705 Registered Support Group, Inc. 9 Nov 28 2016 Nov 28 2006 3177178 Accepted Rhondu Snyder BONE BOOTH America America America America America America BONE BOOTH America America America America BOUNCE BOUNCE BOUNCE Linied States of Jan 6 2010 77905414 Registered Support Group BOUNCE BOUNCE BOUNCE BOUNCE Linied States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE BOUNCE Linied States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE BOUNCE Linied States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE Linied States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE Linied States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Gro	etSmart Store	Support	AWARD	United States of	Nov 16 1994	74599654	Registered		
testmant Store Support BONE BOOTH United States of Apr 24 2007 77163965 Allowed to Lapse Support Support Support BE BETTER TOGETHER Jays Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER BE BETTER TOGETHER Jays Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonities retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonities retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonities retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about pet obedience training services and pet decedence pet obedience training services; providing information about pet obedience training services. As a support Store Support BONE BOOTH United States of Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2016 Nov 28 2006 Nov 28 2006 Nov 28 2010 Nov 22 2021 Mar 22 20	roup, Inc.			America					
refsmart Store Support TOGETHER United States of America America States of America America States of States	lass	31	330	Will 23 2019	Mar 23 1999	2234471	Menewai ane	Mional Snyaer	
353 Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER BETTER TOGETHER Abandoned Rhonda Snyder Better Together Registered Support Group BOUNCE United States of America Jan 6 2010 America Jan			1						
353 Feb 24 2009 3581131 Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER Abandoned Rhonda Snyder BE BETTER TOGETHER Bass 35 Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonline retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonline retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonline retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about pet boarding, pet adoptic and pet obedience; pet obedience training services; providing information about pet obedience training services. Bass 43 BE BETTER TOGETHER BOUNCE Educational Supplies and pet accessories; providing information about pet boarding, pet adoptic and pet accessories, pet care, pet grooming, pet boarding, pet adoptic and pet obedience training services. BE BETTER TOGETHER BETTER TOGETHER BETTER TOGETHER BETTER TOGETHER BOUNCE Healt store supplies and pet accessories; providing information about pet boarding and pet accessories; providing information about pet boarding, pet adoptic and pet accessories. Pet Supplies and pet accessories and pet accessories. Pet Smart Store Support BONE BONE BONE BONE BONE BONE BONE BONE		Support		United States of	Apr 24 2007	77163965			
Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonline retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonline retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores sonline retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about pet boarding, pet adoption and pet obedience; pet obedience training services; providing information about pet obedience training services. Leading a services, and pet day care services; providing information about pet boarding and pet day care services; providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care services; providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care services; providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care services; providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and services and services and pet day care services for domesticated animals. Leading a services and general pet day care services for domesticated animals. Leading a services and general pet day care services for domesticated animals. Leading a services and general pet day care services for domesticated animals. Leading a services and general pet day care services for domesticated animals. Leading a services and general pet day care services for domesticated animals. Leading a services and general pet day care services providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care services providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care services providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care. Leading a services and pet day care s	iroup, Inc.			America		3581131	ì	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	BE BETTER TOGETHER
Retail store services and on-line retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories; providing information about retail stores online retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories online retail store services featuring pet food, pet supplies and pet accessories. Lass 41 Educational services, namely, providing training related to pet food, pet supplies, pet accessories, pet care, pet grooming, pet boarding, pet adoptic and pet obedience; pet obedience training services; providing information about pet obedience training services. Lass 43 Lass 44 Lutiled States of Jan 6 2010 77906011 Registered Support Group Line. Jan 6 2010 77906011 Registered Support Group G		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Educational services, namely, providing training related to pet food, pet supplies, pet accessories, pet care, pet grooming, pet boarding, pet adoption and pet obedience: pet obedience training services: providing information about pet obedience training services. All and pet obedience: pet obedience training services: providing information about pet obedience training services. All and pet obedience: pet obedience training services. All and pet obedience: pet obedience training services. All and pet day care services: providing information about pet boarding and pet day care. PetSmart Store Support BONE BOOTH America Annerica An	Class Goods	Retail s					lies and pet access	ories; providing info	ormation about retail stores :
Educational services, namely, providing training related to pet food, pet supplies, pet accessories, pet care, pet grooming, pet adoptional pet obedience; pet obedience; providing information about pet obedience training services. 2	anninininininininininininininininininin				anninininininininininininininininininin				
PetSmart Store Support Bone Booth Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bone Booth Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of America PetSmart Store Support Group Group Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group Group Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group Group Group Group Group, Inc. PetSmart Store Support Bounce Canal States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group G		Educati							ng, pet boarding, pet adoptio
PetSmart Store Support BONE BOOTH United States of America United States of Jun 11 1996 Tolumber United States of Support Group United States of Jun 11 1996 Tolumber United States of Support Group	**************************************								***************************************
United States of America America America America America America America America America America America Bounce B	Class	43				*****************			
United States of America America America America America America America America America America America America Bounce			rding, kennel services, a	nd pet day care se	rvices; providin	g information a	bout pet boarding	and pet day care	
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 America Jan 6 2010 T7906011 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE Jan 6 2010 Jan 6 20	Goods	Pet boa				g information a	bout pet boarding		
RetSmart Store Support BOUNCE 389 Mar 22 2021 Mar 22 2011 3935503 8&15 due Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE 389 Mar 22 2021 Mar 22 2011 3935503 8&15 due Registered PetSmart Store Support BOUNCE PetSmart Store Support BOUNCE PetSmart Store Support BOUNCE America Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support BOUNCE PetSmart Store Support BOUNCE America Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE PetSmart Store Support Group	Goods	Pet boa		United States of				PetSmart Store Support Group,	RONF BOOTE
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCE Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2021 Mar 22 2011 Jan 5 2010 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCE Jan 6 2010 Jan 5 2010 Jan 6	Goods	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH	United States of America	Mar 15 2006	78837705	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	BONE BOOTH
Allerica 389 Mar 22 2021 Mar 22 2011 3935503 8&15 due Rhonda Snyder BOUNCE Class 3 Goods Shampoo for pets CetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group BOUNCE 395 Nov 1 2021 Nov 1 2011 4050063 8&15 due Rhonda Snyder BOUNCE Class 18 Goods Leashes for pets CetSmart Store Support BOUNCE United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder BOUNCE	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH	United States of America Nov 28 2016	Mar 15 2006	78837705 3177178	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	BONE BOOTI
Class 3 Goods Shampoo for pets PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group 395 Nov 1 2021 Nov 1 2011 4050063 8&15 due Rhonda Snyder BOUNCE Class 18 Goods Leashes for pets PetSmart Store Support BOUNCIAG BALL United States of America United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Pet boa	BONE BOOTH	United States of America Nov 28 2016	Mar 15 2006	78837705 3177178	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	BONE BOOTH
Goods Shampoo for pets PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group BOUNCE America Jan 6 2010 4050063 8&15 due Rhonda Snyder BOUNCE Class 18 Goods Leashes for pets PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group BOUNCING BALL United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered Support Group	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate	78837705 3177178 and animals	Registered Accepted	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store	BONE BOOTH
PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCE United States of Jan 6 2010 77982444 Registered Support Group BOUNCE 395 Nov 1 2021 Nov 1 2011 4050063 8&15 due Rhonda Snyder BOUNCE Class 18 Goods Leashes for pets PetSmart Store Support BOUNCING BALL United States of America United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered Support Group PetSmart Store Support BOUNCING BALL United States of America	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store	Pet boa Support 43 Kennel	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate for	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
Tales 18 Goods Leashes for pets PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. BOUNCING BALL United States of America United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group PetSmart Store Support Group	PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate for	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class 18 Goods Leashes for pets PetSmart Store Support BOUNCING BALL United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered Support Group PetSmart Store Support Support Support Support Group	Class	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate for	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011	Registered Accepted Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	
Goods Leashes for pets PetSmart Store Support BOUNCING BALL United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered Support Group	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Class Goods	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel 2 Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
PetSmart Store Support BOUNCING BALL United States of Jun 11 1996 75117077 Registered Support Group	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel 2 Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 Do for pets BOUNCE	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
Tallette Support Group	Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel 2 Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 Do for pets BOUNCE	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
358 Mar 25 2017 Mar 25 1997 2047937 Renewal due Rhonda Snyder	Class CetSmart Store Croup, Inc. Class Goods Class Coods Class Class Coods Class Class Coods Class Class Class Class Class	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel 2 Support 3 Shampe	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 DO for pets BOUNCE 395	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
	Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel 2 Support 3 Shampe 2 Support	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 BOUNCE 395 s for pets	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America Nov 1 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010 Nov 1 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503 77982444 4050063	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	BOUNCE
	CetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods CetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods CetSmart Store Group, Inc. CetSmart Store Group, Inc. CetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Pet boa 2 Support 43 Kennel 2 Support 3 Shampe 2 Support	BONE BOOTH 9 services and general pet BOUNCE 389 50 for pets BOUNCE 395 BOUNCE BOUNCE	United States of America Nov 28 2016 day care services United States of America Mar 22 2021 United States of America Nov 1 2021 United States of America	Mar 15 2006 Nov 28 2006 for domesticate Jan 6 2010 Mar 22 2011 Jan 6 2010 Nov 1 2011	78837705 3177178 ad animals 77906011 3935503 77982444 4050063	Registered Accepted Registered 8&15 due Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc. Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	BOUNCE

Group, Inc.	Support	CANAPALOOZA	United States of America	Dec 15 2011	85496572	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		307	Jan 1 2023	Jan 1 2013	4269589	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	CANAPALOOZA
ass			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************		***************************************	
oods	in the fi							s and other marketing materi turing pet food and pet food
etSmart Store roup, Inc.	Support	COMPANION ROAD	United States of America	Jan 28 1997	75232599	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		<i>362</i>	May 26 2018	May 26 1998	2161032	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
lass oods	18 apparel	for pets						
etSmart Store Froup, Inc.	Support	CRITTER DOME	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024517	Registered		
		671	Jan 20 2025	Jan 20 2015	4676776		Rhonda Snyder	CRITTER DOME
lass Joods	21 Small a	nimal habitats and cages						
		minimum and cages						
etSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	DENTLEY'S	United States of America	Nov 17 2011	85475810	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	And Anial States, Anial 2180.
		306	Mar 19 2023	Mar 19 2013	4303692	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	DENTLEY'S
lass	18	1 6 1						
ioods		e chews for dogs		***************************************				
llass Joods	31 Pet treat	ts						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	DENTLEY'S CHEWRITE	United States of America		75202331	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		<i>363</i>	May 26 2018	May 26 1998	2160998	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	18 rawhide	chews						
		in the way			***************************************			
Class Goods	31 pet chev	v treats						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	per ener	v ucats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	EMERGENCY RELIEF WAGGIN'	United States of America	Apr 13 2006	78861181	Registered	PETSMART STORE SUPPORT GROUP, INC.	EMERCERCY RELEG WACCE
		326	Oct 9 2017	Oct 9 2007	3309646	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	

Class	39							animal rescue agencies
		ole services, namely prov	iding transportati	ion, via commer	cial motor vehic	cle, of pet food and	i pei suppiies io pei	annina rescue ageneies
Goods PetSmart Store	Charital	ele services, namely prov	United States of		cial motor vehic	Registered	PetSmart Store	a alimai 14scue agelletes
Goods	Charital		United States of America					a anima rescue ageneres
Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Charital	EXQUISICAT	United States of	Aug 27 1997	75347894	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	aumanumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumumu
Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Charital Support	EXQUISICAT 365	United States of America	Aug 27 1997	75347894	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	a annia i escue agenera
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support 31 litter for	EXQUISICAT 365	United States of America	Aug 27 1997 Jun 1 1999	75347894	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	a annua rescue agenera
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support 31 litter for	EXQUISICAT 365 c cats	United States of America Jun 1 2019 United States of	Aug 27 1997 Jun 1 1999	75347894 2250416	Registered Renewal due Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store	Groomay.
Coods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Support 31 litter for	EXQUISICAT 365 c cats G GROOMAX	United States of America Jun 1 2019 United States of	Aug 27 1997 Jun 1 1999 Apr 28 1993	75347894 2250416 74385166	Registered Renewal due Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	groomax
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support 31 litter for	EXQUISICAT 365 c cats G GROOMAX	United States of America Jun 1 2019 United States of	Aug 27 1997 Jun 1 1999 Apr 28 1993	75347894 2250416 74385166	Registered Renewal due Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder PetSmart Store Support Group	groomax

Class Goods	5 veterina	ary and medicated non-ve	eterinary shampoo	o for domestic a	nimals			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GOOD NATURED	United States of America	Nov 10 2014	86449349	Pending	Mary Margaret Murray	GOOD NATURED
Class	31	796 					Rhonda Snyder	
Goods		l; pet treats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRACEFUL FLIGHT	America	Nov 2 1994 Mar 17 1998	75976853 2145539	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 bird see	ed						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America Jan 4 2024	Jan 22 1992 Jan 4 1994	74239400 1815480	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	31 pet food	d and edible pet treats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938172	Registered		
		642	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490621		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	pet shar		g dog shampoo, t	tearless puppy si	hampoo, tearle	ss cat shampoo, ski	in soothing shampoo	n-medicated, non-veterinary o, whitening shampoo, 2 in 1
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America		85938185	Registered		GRREAT CHOICE
Class	8	643	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490622		Rhonda Snyder	
Goods	Scissor	s for pets.						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938217	Registered		
		646	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490623		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	11	um filters; filters for circu	lating waterer					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938841	Registered		
		652	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490626		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	31 Cat litte	er; pet food and treats, na	mely food for gui	inea pigs, rats, n	nice, rabbits, h	amsters, gerbils, ch	inchillas and birds;	wild bird food
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	May 21 2013	85938845	Registered		
p		650	Mar 4 2024	Mar 4 2014	4490627		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class Goods	27	r pan floor mats						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE 649	United States of America Mar 4 2024	May 21 2013 Mar 4 2014	85938847 4490628	Registered	Rhonda Snyder	

Class	21 D-4 f	li			.1+1			
loods								rushes and flea combs; pet for r household pets; cages for
10003		old pets consisting of she						

etSmart Store	Support		United States of					
Group, Inc.	FF	GRREAT CHOICE	America	May 21 2013	85938850	Registered		
•								GRREAT CHOICE
		644	Dec 30 2024	Dec 30 2014	4661788		Rhonda Snyder	CHARLET CHOICE
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
Class	18							
					* ·		, , , ,	carriers; costumes for animal
Goods		g accessories for domesti es, restraining straps, and						consisting of leashes, collar
	manness	es, restraining straps, and	minimum viii	ming devices; pe	a accessories, na	mery, dispensers	or prastic dags for t	usposing of pet waste.
			** ** 1.6					
etSmart Store	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	Jun 3 2013	85948721	Registered		
Group, Inc.			America					
		648	Dec 2 2024	Dec 2 2014	4647504		Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
lass	20	***************************************						
	Pet crat	es; single door wire pet o	carrier; portable p	et kennels; pet b	edding, namelv	beds for pets, por	rtable beds for pets:	crate pads; pet cushions; ma
Goods		for pet, pet pads; pet bed					•	
etSmart Store	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of		85948724	Di-4		
Group, Inc.		GRREAT CHOICE	America	Jun 3 2013	85948724	Registered		
		645	May 27 2024	May 27 2014	4536137		Rhonda Snyder	
 lass	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	*******************	*************************************	***************************************	
loods	Automa	ited pet appliances, name	ely, circulating wa	iterers for pets				
		annimum		mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm				
atemart etara	Cupport		United States of					
Group, Inc.	Support	GRREAT CHOICE	United States of America	Jun 3 2013	85948981	Registered		
sroup, me.			increa					YOUR AT A COUNTY
		651	Nov 5 2023	Nov 5 2013	4428960	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	GRREAT CHOICE
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r domestic pets; bird toy	S					
etSmart Store	Support	HAPPINESS IN	United States of	: Ian 6 2011	85212293	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		STORE	America	Jan 0 2011	03212273	Registered	Support Group	
				4 20 2072				
		5				Declatical and	Dhanda Candon	HAPPINESS IN STORE
		5	Aug 28 2022	Aug 28 2012	4199288	Published	Rhonda Snyder	HAPPINESS IN STORE
uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu	25	5	Aug 28 2022	Aug 28 2012	4199288	Published	Rhonda Snyder	HAPPINESS IN STORE
	35							HAPPINESS IN STORE
	35 Retail s	tore services and on-line						HAPPINESS IN STORE
ioods	43	tore services and on-line	retail store servic	es, featuring pe	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet acces	sories	HAPPINESS IN STORE
Goods Class Goods	43 Boardin	tore services and on-line	retail store services:	es, featuring pe	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet access	sories	
Goods Class Goods	43 Boardin	tore services and on-line	retail store services:	es, featuring pe	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet access	sories	HAPPINESS IN STOKE
ioods Tass ioods Tass	43 Boardin	tore services and on-line	retail store services; providin	g information ab	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet access	sories	
Goods Class Goods Class	43 Boardin	tore services and on-line	retail store services; providin	g information ab	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet access	sories	
Goods Class Goods Class Goods	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo	tore services and on-line	retail store services:	g information at	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet access	sories	
Class Goods PetSmart Store	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo	tore services and on-line	retail store services; providin	g information at	t food, pet suppl	ies and pet access	sories	
Class Goods Goods Goods Goods Goods	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo	tore services and on-line	retail store services:	g information at	t food, pet suppl	g and pet day can	sories	
oods lass oods lass oods etSmart Store roup, Inc.	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo	tore services and on-line	retail store services; providin	g information at	t food, pet suppl	g and pet day can	sories	
ioods lass ioods identification identification ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods ioods i	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo	tore services and on-line ag for pets; pet day care somming services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS	retail store services; providin	g information at	t food, pet suppl	g and pet day can	sories	
Goods Goods Goods Goods Goods Goods Goods Group, Inc. Marketing	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo	tore services and on-line ag for pets; pet day care somming services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS	retail store services; providin	g information at	t food, pet suppl	g and pet day can	sories	
Goods Glass Goods Glass Goods Glass Goods	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo Support	g for pets; pet day care soming services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS	retail store services; providing information about United States of America	g information at	t food, pet supple cout pet boarding g services 86199699	g and pet day can an a	Sories Rhonda Snyder	INSPIRED BY PETS
ioods lass ioods idinaminimum illass ioods	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo Support 35 Retail s	g for pets; pet day care soming services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS	retail store services; providing information about United States of America	g information al	t food, pet supplement of the	g and pet day can	Rhonda Snyder	INSPIRED BY PETS
Goods Goods Goods Goods Glass Goods Glass Goods Goods FetSmart Store Group, Inc.	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo Support 35 Retail s	tore services and on-line ag for pets; pet day care services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS 689 tore services featuring pe	retail store services; providing information about United States of America	g information al	t food, pet supplement of the	g and pet day can	Rhonda Snyder	INSPIRED BY PETS
Goods Glass Goods Glass Goods Glass Goods	43 Boardin 44 Pet groo Support 35 Retail s	tore services and on-line ag for pets; pet day care services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS 689 tore services featuring pe	retail store services; providing information about United States of America	g information al	t food, pet supplement of the	g and pet day can	Rhonda Snyder	INSPIRED BY PETS
ioods Class Class Class Class Class Cods Class Cods Class Class Cods Class Class Cods Class Cods Class Cods Class Cods Class	43 Boardin Holling Hol	g for pets; pet day care soming services; providing the providence of the providence	retail store services; providing information about United States of America	g information about pet grooming Feb 20 2014	services 86199699 ssories; online renteer programs a	g and pet day can	Rhonda Snyder	INSPIRED BY PETS
ioods lass ioods idinaminimum illass ioods	43 Boardin Holling Hol	tore services and on-line ag for pets; pet day care s boning services; providing INSPIRED BY PETS 689 tore services featuring per aritable services, namely	retail store services; providing information about United States of America	g information about pet grooming Feb 20 2014	t food, pet supplement of the	g and pet day can	Rhonda Snyder s featuring pet food, ervice projects relate	INSPIRED BY PETS

LIL' PAW

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	************		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Class	18							
Goods	Dog col	llars and harnesses						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	LOOK GREAT GUARANTEE YOU'RE HAPPY OR IT'S FREE!			85293378	Registered	Christy Hub- bard	LOOK GREAT GUARANTES YOU'KE HAPPY OK IT'S FREE!
,		.324 	Aug 7 2022	Aug 7 2012	4187652		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	44							
Goods	Pet groo	oming services; providing	g information abo	out pet grooming	services			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	NUTRIPHASE	United States of America	Feb 5 1997	75236895	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		373	Dec 23 2017	Dec 23 1997	2123928	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	31							
Goods	food for	r animals; bird seed						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETPERKS	United States of America		78026051	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		375 	Jul 20 2024	Jul 20 2004	2865599	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	35 Retail s purchas		of pet supplies fe	aturing a freque	nt patron progran	n in which points	are accumulated to	be used for discounts on future
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·····			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support		United States of America		78487137	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETPERKS
		<i>376</i>	Dec 27 2015	Dec 27 2005	3035037	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35							
Goods	adminis	tering customer savings a	and loyalty progr	am featuring bo	nus incentives an	d coupons in the	field of animal and	pet supplies and services
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART	United States of America	Jun 27 1988	73737004	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Group, me.		377	Oct 3 2019	Oct 3 1989	1559337	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class				***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
Goods		L PET SUPPLY STORE	SERVICES					
ammanimina	************							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART	United States of America	Dec 22 2005	78779558	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	D-2444
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		315	Jan 9 2017	Jan 9 2007	3196335	Accepted	Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART
Class	35							
Goods		tore services, on-line reta ing volunteer programs a					s; charitable service	s, namely, organizing and
Class	41							
Goods		onal services, namely, pro et obedience training serv		-		,	et care, pet groomin	g, pet adoption, and pet obedi-
Class	43							
Goods	Pet boar	rding, kennel services, an						
Class	44				Millimini in			
Goods		oming services; animal ex	ercising services	;				

Class Goods		ption services, namely, ar s for the adoption of pet a		and cats from sl	helters to be plac	ed in homes; pro	viding information a	about pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART & Design (Lower Case "s")	America		74116938	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		378	Feb 9 2023	Feb 9 1993	1751656	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	



Class		******	*****	*******		******	
	42						
Goods	retail pet supply store services						
***************************************				***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
	Support PETSMART (Logo		of Dec 22 2005	78779554	Registered	PetSmart Store	ناك يوسن
Group, Inc.	color) 319	America			· ·	Support Group	minicalaby
	319	Jan 9 2017	Jan 9 2007	3196334	Accepted	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35						
Goods	Retail store services, on-line ret conducting volunteer programs					s; charitable services	s, namely, organizing and

Class	41 Educational services, namely, p	roviding training	related to pet fo	od net supplies	nat accessories n	at care, not groomin	g pat adoption, and pat oba
Goods	ence; pet obedience training ser		•			et care, pet groomin	g, pet adoption, and pet obe
class	43						
Goods	Pet boarding, kennel services, a	and pet day care se	ervices				
illillillillillillillillillillillillill	44						
Goods	Pet grooming services; animal e	exercising service	es.				

Class	45 Pet adoption services, namely, a	arranging for dog	s and cats from s	shelters to be pla	iced in homes: pro	viding information s	shout net adoption: providin
Goods	facilities for the adoption of pet	0 0	, and cate from S		in nomes, pro	mornanon a	per acception, providin
PetSmart Store	Support PETSMART	United States o	of May 21 2009	10-01		PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	AQUARIUM SERVICES	America	May 21 2009	77742524	Registered	Support Group	Militer ACE IARE BE CERVENCE
	379	Jul 20 2020	Jul 20 2010	3820375	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	Section (Section) Court & March
Class	37						
Goods	Aquarium set-up and installatio	n, cleaning and w	ater changes pro	ovided to busine	ss and residential	customers	
Class	39	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************			
Goods	Aquarium delivery; moving of a	aquariums and the	eir contents, incl	uding plants, wa	iter and fish, from	one location to anot	her
class	44				***************************************		
Ciuss							
C 1		ng of fish of abse	ent owners and p	erforming requir	red cleaning and w	ater changes; emerg	ency care for fish provided
Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom	-	ent owners and po	erforming requir	red cleaning and w	ater changes; emerg	ency care for fish provided
Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi	ers		erforming requi	red cleaning and w	ater changes; emerg	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART	ers United States o		erforming requir	red cleaning and w	PetSmart Store	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom	-					ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART	ers United States o				PetSmart Store	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES	United States o America	of Aug 2 1994	74556637	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETSMART
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380	United States o America	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380	United States o America	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely prov	United States of America Oct 31 2015	Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely pro	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial as	Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	ency care for fish provided
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely provent PETSMART	United States o America	Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART CHEMINAS
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential customs Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely provide the services of the	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial as	Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting exam	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely prov Support PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial as	Oct 31 1995	74556637 1931098	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely prosecutive personal person	United States of America Oct 31 2015 widing financial action of the states of America United States of America	Oct 31 1995 Sessistance to program of Feb 19 2015	74556637 1931098 grams which incr	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals	PETSMART CHEMINASIA
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely prov Support PETSMART PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial assuments of America United States of America	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to programmer of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo	74556637 1931098 grams which incr	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals	PETSMART CHEMINASIA
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely proventiable services, name	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial assuments of America United States of America	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to programmer of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet foo	74556637 1931098 grams which incr	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals	PETSMART CHEMINASION
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely providence of the person of	United States of America Oct 31 2015 widing financial available of America United States of America and community so and	Oct 31 1995 Sessistance to program of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet for service projects reservice projects r	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 and, pet supplies a related to pets an	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories and animals	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITION STATEMENT S, namely, organizing and
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely provantiable services, name	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial activities of America United States of America at all store services and community support of the community support or oviding training	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrangement of the pets and od, pet supplies, od, pet	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories di animals pet accessories, p	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITION STATEMENT S, namely, organizing and
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely proventiable services, on-line retroconducting volunteer programs 41 Educational services, namely, p	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial activities of America United States of America at all store services and community support of the community support or oviding training	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrangement of the pets and od, pet supplies, od, pet	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories di animals pet accessories, p	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITION STATEMENT S, namely, organizing and
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Class Class Class Class Class Class Class	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely provantiable services, namely, pence; pet obedience training services	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial activities of America United States of America and community so around training vices; providing it and activities of the state o	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog featuring pet for service projects related to pet for information about	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrangement of the pets and od, pet supplies, od, pet	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories di animals pet accessories, p	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITION STATEMENT S, namely, organizing and
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Goods Goods Glass Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely provalentiable services, namely provalentiable services, namely provalentiable services, on-line ret conducting volunteer programs 41 Educational services, namely, pence; pet obedience training services.	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial activities of America United States of America and community so around training vices; providing it and activities of the state o	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog featuring pet for service projects related to pet for information about	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrangement of the pets and od, pet supplies, od, pet	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories di animals pet accessories, p	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITE SETS OF THE SETS OF T
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Goods Goods Glass Goods Glass Goods Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely prov Support PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 35 Retail store services, on-line ret conducting volunteer programs 41 Educational services, namely, pence; pet obedience training services, pet obedience training services, appears and the services are services. Pet boarding, kennel services, appears and the services are services.	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial assumed and states of America United States of America and community states of America providing training vices; providing in the part of the the part o	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to programmer of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet for service projects related to pet for information about the pervices	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrangement of the pets and od, pet supplies, od, pet	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories di animals pet accessories, p	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITE SETS OF THE SETS OF T
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely proventially provided by the services of the	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial assumed and states of America United States of America and community states of America providing training vices; providing in the part of the the part o	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to programmer of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet for service projects related to pet for information about the pervices	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrangement of the pets and od, pet supplies, od, pet	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories di animals pet accessories, p	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals	PETSMART DEPOSITE SETS STATES
PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely prov Support PARTNERS IN PETHOOD 822 35 Retail store services, on-line ret conducting volunteer programs 41 Educational services, namely, pence; pet obedience training ser 43 Pet boarding, kennel services, a	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial activities of America United States of America United States of America at all store services and community services; providing training vices; providing in the providing that the providing the providing that the providi	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet for service projects related to pet for information about the pervices services	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pets are lated to pets an arrange of the pets are lated to	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories and animals pet accessories, pet raining services	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals care for animals care for animals	PETSMART STANDARD S, namely, organizing and g, pet adoption, and pet obe
Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Vacation service, namely, feedi business and residential custom Support PETSMART CHARITIES 380 36 charitable services, namely proventially provided by the services of the	United States of America Oct 31 2015 viding financial and including financial and united States of America United States of America and community so and community so and community so and community so and pet day care so arranging for dog.	of Aug 2 1994 Oct 31 1995 ssistance to prog of Feb 19 2015 featuring pet for service projects related to pet for information about the pervices services	74556637 1931098 grams which incr 86539459 od, pet supplies a related to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pet supplies are lated to pets an arrange of the pets are lated to pets an arrange of the pets are lated to	Registered Renewal due rease the quality of Pending Awaiting examination and pet accessories and animals pet accessories, pet raining services	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Care for animals Rhonda Snyder care for animals care for animals care for animals	PETSMART STANDARD S, namely, organizing and g, pet adoption, and pet obe

Schedule I-8

LEGAL_US_E # 114000066.3

Awaiting exam-ination Rhonda Snyder



Class	35							
Goods		tore services, on-line retating volunteer programs					s; charitable service	s, namely, organizing and
Class	41			***************************************	•••••			
Goods		onal services, namely, pr et obedience training serv					et care, pet groomin	g, pet adoption, and pet obedi-
Class	43							
Goods		rding, kennel services, ar						
Class	44							
Goods		oming services; animal e	xercising service	es				
Class	45				***************************************			
Goods	Pet ado	ption services, namely, a s for the adoption of pet		s and cats from sl	helters to be plac	ced in homes; pro	viding information	about pet adoption; providing
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	**********	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART PETSHOTEL	United States of America	of Feb 16 2004	78368653	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.	LONGO, SUESS BESSE STRANS
		22	Dec 27 2015	Dec 27 2005	3034344	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	PETSMART PETSHOTEL
Class	43							
Goods	Kennel	services and general pet	day care service	s for domesticate	d animals			
Class	44							
Goods	Groomi	ng and animal exercising	g services for do	mesticated animal	ls			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART VET ASSURED THE STANDARD FOR PETCARE	United States of America	of Mar 27 2013	85887833	Registered		Miles WET A CSI DEFO
		631	Jan 20 2025	Jan 20 2015	4675935		Rhonda Snyder	to restes to proce
Class	 16		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	······	***************************************	••••••	
Goods	Printed	pet care guides	******************************		***************			
Class	44							
Goods	Progran	n of health care for small	pets, birds, rept	iles and amphibia	ıns available for	sale in pet stores		
						***************************************	***************************************	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States of America	of Jul 9 2009	77777757	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETŚMART
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***********	418	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848741	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35							
Goods	Retail s	tore services and on-line	retail store servi	ces, featuring pet	tood, pet suppli	es and pet access	опеs 	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States o	of Jul 9 2009	77777763	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETŚMART
		382	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848742	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	Vaciona to see healthy dispoyately
Class	44							
Goods	Pet groo	oming services; providin	g information ab	out pet grooming	services	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS.	United States of America		77777766	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETŚMART
	46	383 	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848743	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods		ption services, namely, a s for the adoption of pet		s and cats from sl	helters to be plac	eed in homes; pro	viding information	about pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store	Support	PETSMART. WE	United States of	of Jul 9 2009	77777641	Registered	PetSmart Store	

Group, Inc.		LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	America				Support Group	PETAMART, WE LOVE TO SEE TEROUTY, HAPPY PUS
		386	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848738	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35		,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
Goods	Retail s	tore services and on-line	retail store servi	ces, featuring pet	food, pet suppli	es and pet access	ories	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States o America		77777644	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETMAGET WE LOVE TO SEE TEALTRY, HAPPY PETS
<i>y</i>			Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848739	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	44 D.							
Goods	Pet groe	oming services; providing	g information abo	out pet grooming	services			
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART. WE LOVE TO SEE HEALTHY, HAPPY PETS	United States o		77777645	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	PETSHART SELOVE TO SEE TEACHY, HAPPY PETS
g		404	Sep 14 2020	Sep 14 2010	3848740	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class		ption services, namely, as s for the adoption of pet		s and cats from sl	helters to be plac	ed in homes; pro	viding information a	bout pet adoption; providing
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PETSMART.COM 403	United States o America Mar 6 2021	f May 28 1999 <i>Mar 6 2001</i>	75717136 2434196	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class	35							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Goods		tore services provided on	ı-line by means o	of a global compu	iter network feat	uring pet-related	products and supplie	s
Class	42							
Goods		tion and advisory service	es provided on-li	ne by means of a	global computer	r network in the f	ield of pets and pet c	are
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	PURRRELY DIVINE	United States o America	f Aug 21 2014	86373999	Pending	Mary Margaret Murray	
		700					Rhonda Snyder	PURRRELY DIVINE
Class	31							
Goods	Pet trea	ts						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	RESCUE WAGGIN	United States o America	f Nov 14 2003	78328002	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
		399	Sep 13 2015	Sep 13 2005	2995927	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	RESCUE WAGGIN
Class Goods Class		ble fund raising services						
Goods		ortation via commercial n	notor vehicle of	domestic animals	between shelter	s to help reduce t	he unnecessary euth	anasia of pets
Class	45							
Goods		on services for domestic a						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	SANTA CLAWS 397	United States o America Sep 18 2020	^f Jan 5 1990 <i>Sep 18 1990</i>	74016725 1614449	Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class								
Goods		rait services						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,								
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	SMART PETS	United States o America	f Feb 16 2004	78368683	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
*		318	Oct 17 2016	Oct 17 2006	3156061	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	



Class	41							
Goods		ning services						
y		mile services						
D (C)	······	***************************************	TT 1: 1 C: .	······	***************************************		D (C) (C)	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	SMART SELECTOR	United States o America	¹ Dec 21 2009	77898606	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Group, Inc.			America				Support Group	
		349	Nov 23 2020	Nov 23 2010	3878887	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	SMART SELECTOR
			1,0,2020	1107 20 2010	2070007		201011000	
Class	9							
	Interact	ive computer kiosks com	nrising compute	rs. computer har	dware compute	r nerinherals, and	computer operating	software, for use in providing
Goods		ation about pet products	.prionig compute	ro, comparer na	o ware, compare	. penpheraio, and	compater operating	vertically, for the in providing
mummummi				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************			
PetSmart Store	Cupport		United States o	£			DatCmart Ctora	
Group, Inc.	зирроп	SMART SELECTOR	United States o America	Dec 21 2009	77898608	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Group, me.			increa				Support Group	and a contact contact of the contact
		347	Nov 23 2020	Nov 23 2010	3878888	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	SMART SELECTOR
							Ž	
Class	35							
Goods	Adverti	sing, marketing and pron	noting the pet pro	oducts of others	in retail location	s using kiosks		
DatCment Ct	Cunnac		United States -	f		Allowedta	PotCmart Ctore	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	support	SOPHISTA CAT	United States o America	¹ Nov 17 1993	74461371	Allowed to Lapse	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Group, Inc.		2.16	America	Oct 25 1994	1859903	•	Rhonda Snyder	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		346		OCI 25 1994	1039903	Abandoned	Knonaa Snyaer	
Class	31							
Goods	cat food	d and edible cat treats						
PetSmart Store	Support		United States o	£			PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	Зиррогі	THINK TWICE	United States o America	Nov 21 2008	77619971	Registered	Support Group	
510mp, 1110.			111101100				Support Steap	THINK TWICE
								1 1-51 (N/M (14/(1) 1**
		344	Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	PERCHEN PARTIES
	,,,,,,,,,,		Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	THE THICK
Class	 18		Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	THINK I WICE
	18		Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	THEORY WAYNE
Class	18		Apr 20 2020	Apr 20 2010	3779042	8&15 due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	18 Canvas	shopping bags			3779042	8&15 due		
Class Goods PetSmart Store	18 Canvas		United States o		77620005	8&15 due	PetSmart Store	
Class Goods	18 Canvas	shopping bags						
Class Goods PetSmart Store	18 Canvas	shopping bags	United States o				PetSmart Store	THINK TWICE
Class Goods PetSmart Store	18 Canvas	shopping bags	United States o	f Nov 21 2008	77620005	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	18 Canvas	shopping bags	United States o	f Nov 21 2008	77620005	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	18 Canvas Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342	United States o America May 11 2020	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010	77620005 3788207	Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class	18 Canvas Support	shopping bags	United States o America May 11 2020	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010	77620005 3788207	Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	18 Canvas Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 ng to others information a	United States o America May 11 2020 relating to public	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a wareness of er	77620005 3788207	Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store	18 Canvas Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 ng to others information a	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public United States of	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a wareness of er	77620005 3788207	Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	18 Canvas Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information and the state of the sta	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public United States of America	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	18 Canvas Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 ng to others information a	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public United States of	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a wareness of er	77620005 3788207	Registered 8&15 due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class	Support Support Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 TOP FIN 340	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public United States of America	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support Support Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information and the state of the sta	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public United States of America	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Support Support Support Support	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 TOP FIN 340	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public United States of America	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Aquarium 16	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 TOP FIN 340 m pumps	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to publication of the America Oct 10 2015	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Aquarium 16	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 TOP FIN 340	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to publication of the America Oct 10 2015	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Aquarium 16	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 TOP FIN 340 m pumps	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to publication of the America Oct 10 2015	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	Support Support Support 7 aquarium 16 aquarium	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information and the state of the sta	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to publication of the America Oct 10 2015	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Class Goods	Support Support Support 7 aquariu 16 aquariu 31	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information and the state of the sta	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to publication of the America Oct 10 2015	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	Support Support Support Adjusting the support of	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information of the state of the stat	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public transport of the pub	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 awareness of er Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995 mets, skimmers, s	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192 accrapers, and gra	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods PetSmart Store Class Goods	Support Support Support Adjusting the support of	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information at the state of the stat	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to publication of the Market States of America Oct 10 2015	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 awareness of er Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995 mets, skimmers, s	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	Support Support Support Adjusting the support of	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information and the state of the sta	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public transport of the pub	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a awareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995 mets, skimmers, s	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192 accapers, and gra	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support Support Support Adjusting the support of	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information of the state of the stat	United States of America May 11 2020 relating to public transport of the pub	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 awareness of er Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995 mets, skimmers, s	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192 accrapers, and gra	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods PetSmart Store Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Support Support Support Support 1	shopping bags THINK TWICE 342 Ing to others information and the state of the sta	United States of America May 11 2020 Telating to public the states of America oct 10 2015 Society, namely, 1 United States of America Aug 26 2024	f Nov 21 2008 May 11 2010 a wareness of er f Jul 13 1992 Oct 10 1995 mets, skimmers, s f Jul 31 2013 Aug 26 2014	77620005 3788207 avironmental sus 74802297 1926192 acrapers, and gra 86024603 4591540	Registered 8&15 due stainability issues Registered Renewal due vel; aquariums Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder and initiatives PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	

Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America		86024633	Registered		
		666	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591541		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	9							
Goods	Thermo	meters						
PetSmart Store	Support		United States of	•				
Group, Inc.		TOP FIN	America	Jul 31 2013	86024639	Registered		
		.668	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591542		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	11	City to the		. 1 11				
Goods	Aquarı	ım filters; aquarium heat	ers; aquarium hea	iter holders				
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP FIN	United States of	Jul 31 2013	86024641	Registered		
Group, Inc.		670	America Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591543	Ü	Rhonda Snyder	
Class								
Goods		ım gravel; aquarium sand	d; decorative aqua	arium rocks and	stones			
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP FIN	United States of	Jul 31 2013	86024645	Registered		
Group, Inc.		669	America Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591544		Rhonda Snyder	
 Class			.14g 20 2024		+D/1D **	***************************************	mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm	***************************************
Goods		plastic and silicone tub	ing used for trans	port of air				
PetSmart Store	Support	TOP FIN	United States of	Jul 31 2013	86024649	Pending		
Group, Inc.			America			_		TODEIN
		673				Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder	TOP FIN
Class	21							
		ım air stones; aquarium t	fish nets; aquariu	m ornaments; art	ificial aquarium	landscapes; fish	net breeder; hand-oper	rated aquarium cleaning
Goods	tools, n	amely scrapers, scrubber	s, multi-purpose	cleaning tools in	the nature of scr	ubbers and scrap	ers and brushes	
			** * 1.00	•				
Group, Inc.	Support	TOP FIN	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024784	Registered		
Group, mc.		674	United States of America Aug 26 2024	Jul 31 2013 Aug 26 2014	86024784 4591545	Registered	Rhonda Snyder	
		674	7 IIIICI ICU			Registered	Rhonda Snyder	
Stoup, file.	31	674	Aug 26 2024			Registered	Rhonda Snyder	
Group, mc.	31 Live pla	674 ants used as aquarium lan	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014		Registered		
Class Goods PetSmart Store	31 Live pla	674 ants used as aquarium lan	Aug 26 2024 adscapes United States of	Aug 26 2014		Registered	PetSmart Store	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Live pla	674 ants used as aquarium lan	Aug 26 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591545			
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Live pla	ants used as aquarium lan	Aug 26 2024 adscapes United States of America	Aug 26 2014	4591545 74228055	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Live pla Support	ants used as aquarium lan	Aug 26 2024 Aug 26 2024 United States of America May 3 2024	Aug 26 2014	4591545 74228055	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support	TOP PAW 338 blies; namely, leashes an	Aug 26 2024 Aug 26 2024 United States of America May 3 2024 d collars	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994	4591545 74228055	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support	ants used as aquarium lants used As aquarium lands and Assault and	Aug 26 2024 Aug 26 2024 United States of America May 3 2024	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994	4591545 74228055	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods CetSmart Store Croup, Inc.	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support	TOP PAW 338 blies; namely, leashes an	Aug 26 2024 Aug 26 2024 United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994	4591545 74228055 1834630	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium lands and a second and a	Aug 26 2024 adscapes United States of America May 3 2024 United States of America	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Class Class Class	31 Live pla Support 18 pet supp 3	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium lands and a second and a	Aug 26 2024 Indicapes United States of America May 3 2024 United States of America Sep 2 2024	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014	74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 adscapes United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 ers for pets; pet sh	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Ampoo; waterles	74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 Indiscapes United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of Sta	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Ampoo; waterles	74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615	Registered Renewed	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 adscapes United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 ers for pets; pet sh	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Ampoo; waterles	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 ss shampoo	Registered Renewed Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 Indiscapes United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America United States of America	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 ampoo; waterle:	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 86025268	Registered Renewed Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class	31 Live pla Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain Support	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 adscapes United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 ampoo; waterle:	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 86025268	Registered Renewed Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods PetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Support Support Diapers	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 Indicapes United States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 86025268	Registered Renewed Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class	Support Support Support Support Support Support Diapers	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 united States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Lunited States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of States of America	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 86025268	Registered Renewed Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Support Support Diapers	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 united States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Lunited States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 ss shampoo 86025268 4587329	Registered Renewed Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods CetSmart Store Group, Inc. Class Goods	Support Support Support Support Support Support Support Support Support	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 united States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Lunited States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of States of America	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 ss shampoo 86025268 4587329	Registered Renewed Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class Goods Class	Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain Support 5 Diapers Support	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 united States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 ss shampoo 86025268 4587329	Registered Renewed Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods Class Class Goods Class Class Goods Class Goods	Support 18 pet support 3 Pet stain Support 5 Diapers Support	ants used as aquarium lants used as aquarium	Aug 26 2024 united States of America May 3 2024 d collars United States of America Sep 2 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024 United States of America Aug 19 2024	Aug 26 2014 Dec 3 1991 May 3 1994 Jul 31 2013 Sep 2 2014 Jul 31 2013 Aug 19 2014	4591545 74228055 1834630 86024522 4595615 ss shampoo 86025268 4587329	Registered Renewed Registered Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder Rhonda Snyder	

Group, Inc.		657	America Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587337		Rhonda Snyder
Class Goods	6 Metal g	gates; metal safety gates f				de of metal	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	f	86027035	Registered	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	************	658	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587338	***************************************	Rhonda Snyder
Class	8						
*Goods	Nail cli	ppers; nail files					
_ ~ ~							
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	f Jul 31 2013	86027039	Registered	
g	>>>>>>	660	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627210		Rhonda Snyder
Class		ety seats for use in vehicl at safety harnesses for ca			ers for pets; boos	ter seats for use i	n vehicles; fitted liners for the cargo area of vehi-
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of	f Jul 31 2013	86027049	Registered	
F ,		661		Aug 19 2014	4587339		Rhonda Snyder
Class	16	***************************************				***************************************	
Goods	Plastic	bags for disposing of pet	waste; plastic ba	gs in the shape o	f tubes for the di	sposal of pet-was	ste; disposable house training pads for pets
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	f Aug 1 2013	86027052	Registered	
	*********	663	Sep 2 2024	Sep 2 2014	4595629		Rhonda Snyder
Class	21						
Goods	Scoops	for disposal of pet waste	; household stora	ge containers for	r pet food; groom	ing tools for pets	s, namely, combs and brushes
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	f Aug 1 2013	86027055	Registered	
		665		Aug 19 2014	4587340		Rhonda Snyder
Class	27						
Goods	Bathing	g mats for pets					
	-						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	t Aug 1 2013	86027069	Registered	
ото пр , тис.		664	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627211		Rhonda Snyder
Class	22						
Goods	Hammo	ocks for pets; unfitted line	ers for the cargo	area of vehicles,	faucet sprayers;	shower head spra	yers
***************************************	**********		***************************************				
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP PAW	United States of America	f Jul 31 2013	86027229	Registered	
		662	Oct 28 2024	Oct 28 2014	4627212	Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder
Class	20						
		ispensers not of metal for	r pet waste bags;	pet ramp; non-m	netal safety gates	for pets; plastic l	lids for cans; beds for household pets; portable
Goods	beds fo	r pets; pillows for housel	old pets; play ya	rds for pets			
Class	21				***************************************		
Goods	Pet feed	ling and drinking bowls;	racks and stands	for elevating pet	feeding bowls a	nd dishes	
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	TOP WING	United States of America	f Dec 13 1995	75032240	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group
Group, mc.		335	Nov 12 2016	Nov 12 1996	2015642	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder
Class	21						
Goods	bird fee	ders					
Class	28			***************************************			
Goods	toys for	birds					
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	ТОҮЅНОРРЕ	United States of America	^f Aug 2 1999	75766211	Registered	PetSmart Store Support Group
Group, Inc.		334	Aug 7 2021	Aug 7 2001	2476470	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder
		•					



Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r pets						
	**********		***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	······
PetSmart Store	Support	TOYSHOPPE (with	United States of	Aug 2 1000	75765647	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		dog)	America	Aug 2 1999	73703047	Registered	Support Group	
		331	Aug 7 2021	Aug 7 2001	2476469	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	140
								~ <u>~</u>
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r pets						

PetSmart Store	Support		United States of				PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		UNLOCK THE FUN	America	May 28 1999	75717137	Registered	Support Group	
		312	Jan 1 2022	Jan 1 2002	2525692	Renewal due	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	28							
Goods	Toys fo	r pets						

PetSmart Store	Support	WE CREATE MORE	United States of	Feb 28 2014	86208060	Pending		
Group, Inc.		MOMENTS	America		0020000			
		690			Office Action	Published	Rhonda Snyder	We Create More Moments
Class	35							
Goods								, pet supplies and pet accesso-
	ries; ch	aritable services, namely,	organizing and o	conducting volui	nteer programs ar	nd community se	rvice projects relate	d to pets and animals.
	Support	WHERE PETS ARE	United States of America	Jun 2 1994	74532367	Registered	PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.		FAMILY 329	Mar 12 2016	Mar 12 1996	1962411	Renewal due	Support Group Rhonda Snyder	
		32)	MW 12 2010			·····		
Class Goods		et supply store services						
ymmmmmmmm	www.ww	www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.www.ww						
PetSmart Store	Support		United States of	•			PetSmart Store	
Group, Inc.	заррен	WHISKER CITY	America	May 3 2002	78126191	Registered	Support Group	
,		328	Jun 10 2023	Jun 10 2003	2724232	Renewed	Rhonda Snyder	
Class	18							
Goods	Cat scra	atching posts						
Class	28							
Goods	Cat toy	S						
humanana	mmmi		************		*************			
Class	31							
Goods	Catnip							
PetSmart Store	Support		United States of	•				
Group, Inc.	зирроп	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024555	Registered		
• *		675	Sep 16 2024	Sep 16 2014	4604259		Rhonda Snyder	
Class	8							
Goods	Groomi	ng tools for pets, namely	, dematting and s	hedding blades				
mmmm								
Class Goods	10 flea cor	nhs						
jananananan j		nos						
Class	16	6 11 1 2						
&Goods	Plastic	pags for disposing of pet	waste; pet litter b	oox liners in the	torm of plastic ba	ags		
Class	20							
Goods	reusabl	e self-sealing lids for con	mercial containe	ers for pet food;	portable dispense	ers for plastic bag	s and liners for com	mercial use
Class	21							
1 - 1 - 1 - 1		ling and watering bowls	made of ceramic	and stainless ste	el; pet food scooi	ps; household sto	orage containers for	pet food; reusable self-sealing
Goods	lids for	household containers for	pet food; cat litte	er pans; hooded	cat litter pans; Pe	et waste manager	nent kits comprising	scoops for disposal of pet
,5000								aste; plastic pet litter box
i	nners; į	ortable dispensers for plantable	asuc dags and lin	cis for househol	a use; pet groom	mg ardes; namel	y, grooming gloves a	and shedding fake.

PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Бирроп	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024576	Registered		*****
		676	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587321		Rhonda Snyder	WHISKER CITY
lass	20		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
oods		r household pets; portabl ng pads; cat scratching p						sehold pets; pet furniture; cat
etSmart Store Froup, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024581	Registered		
		677	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587322		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods		lucts, namely, pet restrain						nesses and tie-outs; Pet collar
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024584	Registered		
		678	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587323		Rhonda Snyder	
lass ioods	17 Scratch	prevention tape for pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024588	Registered		
		679	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587324	Approved for Publication	Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	11 Drinkin	g fountains for pets						
PetSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024595	Registered		
		680	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587325		Rhonda Snyder	
Class Goods	5 Animal	repellants						
etSmart Store Group, Inc.	Support	WHISKER CITY	United States of America	Jul 31 2013	86024598	Registered		
		681	Aug 19 2024	Aug 19 2014	4587327		Rhonda Snyder	
lass		movers for pets; disposal pet shampoo, conditione						nary grooming preparations

VETMART	1578361	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.
VETMART	1615854	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

Trademarked Domain Names

t tautimi k	Registration No.	Registered Owner
PETSMART.COM	2434196	PetSmart Store Support Group, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/11/2015